One Lac only) and Expenses for medical treatment to the 

injured No.2. Mr. Ram Bahadur Chhetri i.e. Rs.10,000/- as a 

full and final settlement to the claims of the party of the 

First Part. 

Therefore, it was settled in a lumpsum amount of 

Rs.1,70,000/- (One Lac Seventy Thousand only) to be paid 

by the Party of the Second Part as a full and final settlement 

to the Complainant (i.e. party of the First Part) in connection 

to FIR No.29/2016 dated 03.06.2016. 

5. That the party of the Second Part has already paid a sum of

[...]

Second Part as an advance to the aforesaid lumpsum 

amount and receipt of the same has been duly 

acknowledged by the Party of the First Part in presence of 

two attesting witnesses. 

6. That the Party of the Second Part shall pay the remaining 

amount of Rs.1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty Thousand 

only) to the Party of the First Part on 11.06.2016 and the 

Party of the First Part shall acknowledge the receipt of the 

same as full and final settlement and in future the party of 

the First Part shall have no claim against the Party of the

[...]

Declaration of the parties in 

respect of the deed of compromise dated 11.06.2016 is signed by Hari 

Chettri, victim/petitioner No.3, complainant/petitioner No.2 and 

accused/petitioner No.1. The said declaration records that the total 

compensation amount of Rs.1,70,000/- (One Lakh Seventy Thousand 

only) has been paid to the complainant/petitioner No.2 to be paid to 

the victim/petitioner No.3 on 11.06.2016 as the victim/petitioner No.3 

was at that time undergoing treatment. It also declares that it has 

been agreed between the parties that no future claims shall be made